From:
 Peel, Jackson

 To:
 Press

 Subject:
 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Representative Morales & Florida Highway Safety & Motor Vehicles to Host Mobile Office Event in Meadow Woods Tuesday

 Date:
 Monday, March 21, 2022 4:13:02 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 21, 2022

CONTACT

Maria Kolmetz Office of Representative Daisy Morales 407-207-3840 <u>Maria.Kolmetz@myfloridahouse.gov</u>

Representative Morales & Florida Highway Safety & Motor Vehicles to Host Mobile Office Event in Meadow Woods Tuesday

ORLANDO, Fla - State **Representative Daisy Morales (D- Orlando)** announced that her office has partnered with Florida Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles (FLHSMV) for a mobile office event at the Meadow Woods Recreation Center at 1751 Rhode Island Drive, Orlando, Florida 32824, Tuesday, March 22, 2022, from 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm.

FLHSMV's Florida Licensing on Wheels (FLOW) program will join **Representative Morales's** Mobile Office to bring motorist services directly to the community. Additionally, **Representative Morales** has open appointment slots for individual meetings with residents.

"In the district, our main office is located in the Hoffner Business Center at 5449 S. Semoran Boulevard Suite 221 in Orlando, Florida 32822," said **Representative Morales.** "However, I understand that many constituents don't live near my district office, or don't have the time to travel to it. That's why we're bringing our mobile office to you so my team and I can assist you with state resources in your own community."

For additional information and to book an available appointment, email <u>Maria.Kolmetz@myfloridahouse.gov</u> or call our District Office at 407-207-3840.